‘Recorded Mail To:
erican Title

Mitigation Title Services-LMTS I MRR AR

Skagit County Auditor $78.00
2/4/2016 Page 1 of 7 11:10AM

FAT Doc. No.: 77

County: SKAGIT

Document Title(s
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Reference Number{ of ed documents:
200611220101

Additional Reference #'son page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, an
SQUIRES, DALIA & SQUIRES
y Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middlé

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. '
Additional Grantees on page 2
Legal Description (abbreviated form: ie f lat or section, township, range,

'LLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN
GI_T COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATIOHN |
PREPARER, '

ON THI5#0ORM. THE
HAT QFTHE DOCUMENT



H

) ERICANMORTGAGE

SERWC
RIOR AVENUE, SUTTF 200 s
D, OHIO {2714

This Document Prepared
ANNE SOBALA ~
WELLS FARGO BAN

First American Title (|l llI ﬂlllllllllﬂllllllllijL
Lass Mitigation Title Services 1079.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: SQUIRES - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No, P102043

[Space Above Thig
Ovriginal Principal Amount: $222,415.00 ‘
Unpaid Principal Amount: $222,336.27

New Principal Amonnt $228,939,39

New Money (Cap): $6,603.12

ding Data]

1), No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {(DE

(Providing for Fixed Interest R

'OF TRUST)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 29TH day of MARCH, 2013, between
DALIA SQUIRES AND WILLIAM C. SQUIRES, WIFE AND HUSBA “Borréwset") whose address is
604 CEDAR TREE DRIVE, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 9828 e A .
N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K FLL, SC 29715,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the nsiraiment™), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated NOVEMBER 13, 2006 and reco YEMBER 22
2006 in INSTRUMENT NQ. 200611220101, of the OFFICIAL Records of “8K. ‘ '
WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Secur
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and define,
“Property”, located at

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed} / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 02122013_90

First American Mortgage Services Page |
j E 12
Skagit County Audltor $78.00

21412015 Page 2 of 7 11:10AM



L.

604 CEDAR TREE DRIVE, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284
(Property Address)

scribed being set forth as follows:

2.
the IST day of FERRUARY, 201 . wer will continue to make monthly payments on the same day
of each succeeding month until pringipal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Sccurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.. The new Maturity Pate will be JANUARY 1, 2053.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interes¢ Pro riy is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not

a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bore ransferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment it secured by the Security Instrument,
If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice ¢f dcceleration, The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the no ed or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If*Borsg pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pe Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemen ]

Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agr nis to mgke atl payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al ather paymen hat Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the followin i ant ons are farever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providi

or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable und

where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described

Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely

Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Paym

reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

We e o R

U st Fon 3009 ey 555 o) L) 53015 80 o NN

First American Mortgage Services Page 2

I

Skagit County Auditor
21412015 Page

$78.00
30f T11:10AM



()

(b}

©)

(d)

(e}

43)

(g)

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 02122013_90
First American Morigage Services Page 3

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
apphcablc or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
to, or is part of, the Note or Sccurity Instrument and that contains any such terms and
rovisions as those referred to in (a) above.

and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
t in the makmg of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to

or shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
s on the Note and Securlty Instrument, whether such rights or

Lender's rlghts upd
remedies anse th‘

petty or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
pressly reserved by Lender.

ent which, if approved and accepted
administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge L acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

to any investor, owner, servicer, insurer ot guarantor who ow
my first lien account for purposes related to the second mort
also consent to the disclosure of my personal information to 3
services for the second mortgage Consumer Relief Program, olidin maﬁcetmg, survey,
research or other borrower outreach, data processing and technical system

oy

2015020400 HZMI
Skagit County Auditor §$78.00
2/4/2015 Page 4 of 711:10AM



Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

ELLS F GO BANK, N.A. Baokee Yan g
Vice President Loan Documentation b 13
(print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKNO

STATE OF COUNTY OF
The instrument this é)' b - 245[5 by

s the
of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,

/, on hehalf of said corporation.

i CYNTHIAM SOHAEFER §
Sk NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESQTA
AT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/3115

Printed Name: C(/l y

My commission expires: (/

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
ANNE SOBALA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae il I m
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09} 021220:13_90 708 ‘Iﬂmnlllimm ﬁ
First American Morigage Services rm W'I ﬁ‘l Ilm“mmmlml I Ml'
Z!M 502040012
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

2/4/2015 Page 5 of 711:10AM



W Z {Seal)
Borrower

WILLIAM C, SQUIRES ./ dJ

F=r3 - 913
Date

(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

e for Acknowledgments]
BORR R ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Q
-

County of

I certify that T know or have satisfactory evidence that BALI
person who appeared before me, and said person acknowled
acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and valuntary act for the

Dated ‘ g@\ 2)

\ "I(
Wb (/)
e G"r}"‘ﬁ
?’-

§ My appointment €xpires:

GUIRES, WILLIAM C. SQUIRES is the
tat (ho! 'he) signed this instrument and

{Seal

\J
0 OF WASKN
LTI
Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae i
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 {step) (rev. 01/09) 02122013 _90 o8 TUMIMRHITIERZE
First American Mortgage Services Page 5
Skagit County Audnor $78.00

21472015 Page 6 of 714:10AM



BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
EQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersi)
before exccution of the Loan /
agreements, undertakings, security
combination of those actions ot docume
agrees to loan or delay repayment of mo
afl nancial accommodation,

D <, >

Borrower
L L
/

nit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
”n Agreement” means one or more promises, promismry notes,

DALIA SQUIRES

Borrower

WILLIAM C. SQUIRES

Borrower

Borrower

g s

WA
FIRST AMERICAN ELS

MODIFICATION ACREEMENT
B A O 0

DUt vy

02122013 %0
First American Mortgage Services Page &

7o TIMMEI N RAE

LT

Skagit County Audntor $78.00
2/14/2015 Page 7 of 7 11:10AM



